
 

European Team  Speedway Championship Grand Final  

Starting List  

    IMN 751/03             date: 22.04.2023             venue: Stralsund Germany 

No Name FMN Country 

1 
2 
3 
4 

17 

BEWLEY Daniel 
ELLIS Adam 
BRENNAN Tom 
WORRALL Richie 
GILKES Daniel/U21/ 

ACU 

TM: Oliver 
Allen Great Britain 

5 
6 
7 
8 

18 

ZMARZLIK Bartosz 
HAMPEL Jarosław 
WOŹNIAK Szymon 
KUBERA Dominik 
KOWALSKI Bartłomiej /U21/ 

PZM 
TM: Rafał 
Dobrucki Poland 

9 
10 
11 
12 
19 

HUCKENBECK Kai 
RISS Erik 
SMOLINSKI Martin 
BLÖDORN Norick 
BACHHUBER Erik /U21/ 

DMSB 

TM: Herbert 
Rudolph 

 
 
Germany 

13 
14 
15 
16 
20 

MIKKELSEN Mikkel 
JACOBSEN Frederik 
JENSEN Rasmus 
LYAGER Andreas 
BREUM Emil /U21/ 

DMU 
TM: Nicki 
Pedersen 

 
 
Denmark 

                

Date: 17.04.2023       

                                             /Piotr SZYMAŃSKI/ 
                                        Signature of the FIM EUROPE 
                                             Track Racing Commission  Chairman                        

 

 

 

 


